

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28058/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2012 in Writ Petition (Tax) No. 1493/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

TATA SKY LTD.

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31532/2012 (XI)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5/2016, FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 12314/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 12316/2018)

Date : 29-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Shiromani Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, AAG, Nagaland
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 12314/2018 and 12316/2018 in SLP(C) No. 31532/2012

Let these applications be listed alongwith SLP(C) No. 28058/2012 before the appropriate Bench for final disposal on 14.3.2018.

As an interim measure, it is directed that there shall be a stay of the demand notice, subject to the petitioner depositing an amount of Rs.28 crores before the competent revenue authority within three weeks hence.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar