

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1185/2011

BHARAT BUSINESS CHANNEL LTD. THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND PLANNING THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY Respondent(s)
(C.A. NO. 1507/2018 (SEC. III-A) ONLY TO BE LISTED ON 20.4.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1507/2018 (III-A)

Date : 20-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr Avnish M Oza, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr Jayanth Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1507/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file requisite spare copies within four weeks time and in default, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders. If spare copies are filed issue Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal and list again on 9.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.4.2018

hj