

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1185/2011

BHARAT BUSINESS CHANNEL LTD.

THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND DEPARTMENT OF
FINANCE AND PLANNING THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 418/2016 (X)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE ON IA 47539/2017)

Date : 04-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) No. 418/2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition. Permission is granted. The writ petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 418 OF 2016

M/S. SKY MEDIA(P) LTD.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition. Permission is granted. The writ petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

New Delhi
May 04, 2018