

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11304/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2018 in WC No. 14312/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

INDUSIND MEDIA AND COMMUNICATIONS LTD.
THROUGH ITS MANAGER

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In terms of the parity of the order passed in SLP(C)No.28058/2012, it is directed that no coercive steps shall be taken for realization of the impugned dues till further orders.

Tag with SLP(C)No.28058/2012.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER