

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14077/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2018 in WC No. 10025/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SITI NETWORKS LIMITED

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
INSTITUTIONAL FINANCE AND REGISTRATION & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 23-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 25.5.2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Court Master