

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL. Nos. 4679-4686 OF 2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.ETC.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TATA SKY LTD. ETC.

RESPONDENT

Date : 09-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Neha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters have been passed over once and called for second time.

Perused the record.

Despite repeated orders passed by Ld. Registrar (Courts) and order passed by Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 19.4.2017, no steps have been taken. No one is present on behalf of the appellants. The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL. Nos. 4679-4686 OF 2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.ETC.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TATA SKY LTD. ETC.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The matters have been passed over once and called for second time.

Perused the record.

Despite repeated orders passed by Ld. Registrar (Courts) and order passed by Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 19.4.2017, no steps have been taken. No one is present on behalf of the appellants. The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi

Dated : July 9, 2018