

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22181/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2018
in WT No. 523/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

BLING ICE NETWORK PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.
IA 103945/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sashank Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention is invited to order dated 25.05.2018 passed by
this Court in SLP(C) No. 14077/2018.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 28058/2012 and other connected
matters, if any.

As an interim measure, it is directed that there shall be a
stay of the demand notice, subject to the petitioner depositing an
amount of Rs. 2 lakhs before the Competent Revenue Authority within
three weeks from today.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER