

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1507 OF 2018

M/S. DEN PRAYAG CABLE NETWORK PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

As a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

New Delhi,
April 15, 2019

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1182/2011

BHARATI TELEMEDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only Office Report for Direction is to be listed in C.A. No. 1507/2018)

WITH

C.A. No. 1507/2018 (III-A)

Date : 15-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

As a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order in CA No.1507 of 2018 is placed on the file)