

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1182/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2010 in WP No. 6/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

BHARATI TELEMEDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1173/2011 (X)

SLP(C) No. 1185/2011 (X)

SLP(C) No. 4755/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13448/2011 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 10114/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5867/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2147/2012 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10316/2012 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15722/2012 (IV-A)

IA No. 112704/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 18256/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18766/2012 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5228/2012 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23533/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28058/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 31532/2012 (XI)

(IA No. 12316/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 12314/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 5/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 29366-29367/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 31096/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 31416/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 31342/2012 (XI)

C.A. No. 261/2013 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 32123/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 10555/2013 (XII)

IA No. 2/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10658-10660/2013 (XII)

IA No. 1/2013 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SL)

SLP(C) No. 12692/2013 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4855/2014 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 7100/2014 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 6690/2014 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 10192/2014 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 8421/2014 (XVII)

W.P.(C) No. 699/2014 (X)

IA No. 3/2014 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 2/2014 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 34237-34238/2014 (XV)

(IA No. 1/2014 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 17005/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 17300/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 18164/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22171/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 20511/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23289/2015 (IV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 748/2015 (X)

IA No. 161452/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1507/2018 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 11304/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 13949/2018 (XI)
IA No. 77012/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14077/2018 (XI)
IA No. 77623/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 77621/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 22181/2018 (XI)
IA No. 103945/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 18929/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 90911/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 90912/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Md. Rashid Saeed, AOR
Ms. Sumaila Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallick, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh Gutpa, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Yayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Yash Kiran Jain, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Jayant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.
Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.
MR. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tenzen Tashinegi, Adv.
Mr. Shauryaveer Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Satish C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

M/s. ACM Legal, AOR

**Mr. Ajit K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnand Pandey, AOR**

**Mr. A.K. Ganguli, SR. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.**

**Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.Joshi, Adv.
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR**

**Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
MR. Bharat Singh, Adv.
MR. Jatin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR**

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

**Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran S., Adv.
Mr. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.**

**Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR**

**Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
MR. Soumyaranjan, Adv.**

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

**Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

**Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR**

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Malvika Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amith J, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yeshe Rinchen, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
 For M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
 M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
 Mt. Krishanm Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Harshwardhan, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. K.Vaijayanathi, Adv.
 Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
 Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. T.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
 Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
 Mr. PraveenKumar, AOR
 Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mt. Rajat Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Arnav Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

IA No. 112704/2019 in/and SLP(C) No. 15722/2012

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s), on

instructions, seeks permission to withdraw this special leave petition along with pending applications therein.

Permission granted.

The special leave petition and pending applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.12704/2019 is accordingly allowed.

SLP(C) Nos.1182/2011, 1173/2011, 1185/2011,
4755/2011, 13448/2011, 10316/2012, 18256/2012,
18766/2012, 23533/2012, 28058/2012, 31532/2012, 29366-
29367/2012, 31096/2012, 31416/2012, 31342/2012,
32123/2012, 10555/2013, 10658-10660/2013, 12692/2013,
4855/2014, 7100/2014, 6690/2014, 10192/2014,
8421/2014, 34237-238/2014, 17005/2015, 17300/2015,
18164/2015, 22171/2015, 20511/2015, 23289/2015,
11304/2018, 13949/2018, 14077/2018, 22181/2018, Diary
No(s). 18929/2019 C.A. Nos. 10114/2011, 5867/2012,
2147/2012, 5228/2012, 261/2013, 1507/2018, W.P.(C)
Nos. 699/2014 and 748/2015

Delay condoned.

Leave granted/Admitted/Rule

List these matters along with Civil Appeal
No.9301 of 2013 in the fourth week of August, 2020
before the appropriate Bench.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER